

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No. 9785 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	15.06.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Standing Counsel appearing for the Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation (GHMC) and the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition seek time to file their respective counters. Post on 16.07.2026. Till then, the interim order granted earlier on 01.04.2026 shall stand extended. <u>SK, J</u> <i>mvm</i>	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

