

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No.9785 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	13.08.2026	<u>SK, J</u> The respondents have not filed counter as on today. In view of the same, post this matter after three (3) weeks. List on 03.09.2026. Till then, the interim order granted earlier by this Court on 01.04.2026 shall stand extended. The Registry is directed to print the name of Sri Midde Arun Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation (GHMC) in the cause list by the next date of hearing. <u>SK, J</u> <i>trr</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>